1.1

1.2

1.4

L5

1.6

1.7

1.14

1.15

1.17

1.18

1.20

1.21

1.22

04/06/21 03:51 pm HOUSE RESEARCH MG/MC H1952A1-1

.................... moves to amend H.F. No. 1952, the delete everything amendment

(H1952DE2), as follows:

Page 3, line 33, delete "$263,000 each year is" and insert "$268,000 the first year and

$272,000 the second year are"

Page 4, line 4, delete "$50,000" and insert "$50,000,000"

Page 4, line 34, delete "27,275,000" and insert "27,025,000" and delete "27,626,000"
and insert "27,376,000"

Page 5, line 4, delete "11,767,000" and insert "11,517,000" and delete "11,949,000" and
insert "11,699,000"

Page 5, line 6, delete "$472,000" and insert "$222,000"
Page 5, line 7, delete everything after the period
Page 5, delete lines 8 to 10

Page 12, after line 24, insert:

"Sec. 36. SENSORY ACCESSIBILITY ACCOMMODATIONS GRANTS;
APPROPRIATION.

$250,000 in fiscal year 2022 and $250,000 in fiscal year 2023 are appropriated from the

general fund to the Minnesota Council on Disability for sensory accessibility accommodations

grants authorized by article 2, section 45. These are onetime appropriations."

Page 13, line 9, delete "$8,724,000" and insert "$8,274,000"

Page 44, line 9, delete everything after "(a)" and insert "The Minnesota Council on

Disability"

Page 44, line 10, delete everything before "shall"

Sec. 36. 1



2.1

2.2

23

2.4

2.5

2.6

04/06/21 03:51 pm HOUSE RESEARCH MG/MC H1952A1-1

Page 44, lines 23 and 25, delete "commissioner" and insert "council"

Page 60, line 30, before the period, insert "either as provided by sections 203B.04 to
203B.15 or sections 203B.16 to 203B.27"

Page 64, line 9, delete "by the board of directors of the Minnesota veterans homes"

Page 92, line 17, delete "party" and insert "primary"

Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

Sec. 36. 2



	Sec. 36

